
CONTACT DETAILS 
 
Reverend Susan H Pulko     07946 703083. 

      s.h.pulko@emeritus.hull.ac.uk. 

Bulletin Editor Ken Franks benefice-bulletin@kgfranks.karoo.co.uk 

 

Hedon   

Church Warden  Simon Richardson simonwrichardson@gmail.com 

    Warren Branton  07749 470401 

PCC Secretary  Sheena Bayliss  01482 897645 

     sheena @thetrackside.karoo.co.uk. 

PCC Treasurer  Norman Branton  solyod10@msn.com 

Tower Captain  Paul Franzen.  07973748903 

Handbell Ringers  Keith Everingham    01482 899020 

Mothers’ Union       Dot Jessop   01482 897786 

 
Paull    standrewpaull.wordpress.com 

Church Warden  vacant 

PCC Secretary  Mandy Annison  01964 626115 

        tobypaull@aol.com 

Wifi /other enquiries Mandy Annison      - see above 

PCC Treasurer  Jim Lowde              07976 762198 
Health walks            John Ledger   07979 804999 

    Ken Franks   01482 897665 
Car boot sale             Mandy Annison      - see above 
 
Sproatley   spanglefish.com/stswithinschurchsproatley 
Church Wardens     Liz Holt                   01482 814188 

                                Herbert Harper        01482 811316 

PCC Secretary        Anne Garton   01482 814027 

PCC Treasurer        Denise Wilson         01482 817887 

 

Preston 
Church Wardens     John Myers   01482 896631 

                                Andy Ferguson   01482 890538 

PCC Secretary        Pat Ferguson           01482 890538 

PCC Treasurer        Jenny Dimishky       01482 897650 
 
Bulletin Distributors      

Hedon         Margaret Charles  01482 898642 

Paull            Ann Sleight   01482 896458 

Preston        John Myers   01482 896631 

Sproatley      Liz Holt   01482 814188 

June 2022June 2022June 2022June 2022    

The Benefice of Hedon, Paull, Sproatley and Preston 

Benefice Bulletin 

It is hoped by next month to double the size of the Benefice Bulle�n as we start to 

head back to the type of publica�on it was before the pandemic. I have trialled it 

this month by including lists of events at both Hedon and Paull. Doubling the size 

would give a page to each of our churches. If you can get material to be included to 

me by Friday 17th June I will endeavour to include it in the July issue. 



June events in St Augus
ne’s, Hedon. 

 

Thursday 2nd June, Ligh�ng of the Jubilee beacon on Market Hill. 

Church open for refreshments, 8-00pm to 10-30pm. 

 

Friday 3rd June, Acous�c Concert, 7-00pm to 10-00pm. No �cket needed. 

 

Saturday 4 June, Jubilee Celebra�on Concert, 7-00 to 10-00pm. No �cket needed. 

 

Thursday 30 June, Concert by Hedon Mixed Voice Choir and Opera 17. Tickets from 

choir members or by emailing: 

staugus�neschurchhedon@gmail.com 

 

Tuesday 14 June, Coffee morning 10.30-12noon 

Tuesday 21 June, Coffee morning 10.30-12noon 

Tuesday 28 June, Coffee morning 10.30-12noon. 

 

Thursday 9 June, St Augus�ne’s Pantry 10.30-12noon 

Thursday 16 June, St Augus�ne’s Pantry 10.30-12noon 

Thursday 23 June, St Augus�ne’s Pantry 10.30-12noon 

Thursday 30 June, St Augus�ne’s Pantry 10.30-12noon 

 

Service Schedule June 2022. 

 

Wednesday 1st June 

Hedon, Cel�c Communion, 10-00am. 

 

Friday 3rd June 

Hedon Evening Prayer- cancelled because of Jubilee celebra�ons. 

 

Sunday 5th June 

Hedon, Holy Communion, 9-30am 

Sproatley, Morning Prayer, 9-30am 

Paull, Holy Communion, 11-15am 

Preston, Jubilee Celebra�on Service, 11-30am 

Hedon, Jubilee Celebra�on Service, 2-00pm. 

Wednesday 8th June. 

Hedon, Cel�c Communion, 10-00am. 

 

Friday 10th June 

Hedon, Evening Prayer, 6-00pm. 

 

Sunday 12th June 

Hedon, Holy Communion, 9-30am 

Preston, Morning Prayer, 11-00am 

Sproatley, Holy Communion, 11-15am 

 

Wednesday 15th June 

Hedon, Holy Communion, 10-00am 

 

Friday 17th June 

Hedon, Evening Prayer, 6-00pm. 

 

Sunday 19th June 

Hedon, Morning Prayer, 9-30am 

Preston, Holy Communion (joint service with Sproatley) 9-30am 

Paull, Evening Prayer, 6-30pm 

 

Wednesday 22nd June 

Hedon, Cel�c Communion, 10-00am 

 

Friday 24th June 

Evening prayer, 6-00pm 

 

Sunday 26th June 

Sproatley, Holy Communion (joint service with Preston) 9-30am 

Hedon, Holy Communion, 11-15am 

 

Wednesday 29th June 

Hedon, Cel�c Communion, 10-00am 

Saturday 4th June Car Boot Sale, Paull Village Playing Field 9-00am to 1-00pm 

Every Sunday throughout the Summer 

the Café in the Church will be open at St. Andrew’s Church, Paull 

for Tea, Coffee or Juice and Biscuits  


